

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

> No. AC-I/2022/26529-41 Dated: 30.11.2022

To

1. All HoDs/ Directors of UTDs/ Institutes, M.D. University, Rohtak.

2. Incharge, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram

Sub.: Minutes of the Meeting of the Fee Structure Committee held on 21.11.2022 with regard to Fee Structure of the various Programs.

Sir/Madam,

I have been directed to enclose herewith a copy of Minutes of the meeting of Fee Structure Committee held on 21.11.2022 regarding Fee Structure of various Programs, duly approved by the Vice-Chancellor in anticipation of approval of Executive Council, for kind information and taking further necessary action, in the matter accordingly.

Encls. As above.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

for Registrar

Endst. No. AC-I/2022/26571-80

Dated 30.11.2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Director Centre for Yogic Studies, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. HoDs, Sanskrit and Education, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 5. Director, UCC, M.D. University, Rohtak for uploading the same on the University website.
- 6. Deputy Registrar (R&S), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 7. OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor, DAA & Registrar, (for information of the Vice-Chancellor, DAA and Registrar) M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 8. Superintendent (Academic)-II, M.D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

for Registrar

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE HELD ON 21.11.2022 AT 03:00 P.M. IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM ADJACENT TO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, M. D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK CONSIDERED THE MATTER REGARDING FEE STRUCTURE OF DIPLOMA PROGRMAS IN GITA PHILOSOPHY AND KARAMKAND FOR THE SESSION 2022-23.

MEMBERS PRESENT:-

1. Prof. Nov Rattan Sharma, Dean Academic Affairs

Convener

- 2. Prof. Gulshan Lal Taneja, Registrar
- 3. Dr. Baljeet Şingh Sindhu, Controller of Examinations
- 4. Sh. Mukesh Bhatt., Finance Officer

The Fee Structure Committee considered the following issues in detail and resolved as under:

- 1. The Diploma courses namely, Diploma in Gita Philosophy and Diploma in Karamakand will not only promote to the teaching of Maharshi Dayanand in which name the University has been established but also create value addition. Hence, the fee prescribed for these Diploma Programs be fixed as Rs. 2500/- instead of Rs. 10,000/- per semester from the session 2022-23. No extra teacher and infrastructure facility is required to run these Diplomas. It will be managed at their own level by the Department of Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit and Center for Maharshi Dayanand Vedic Studies as submitted by the concerned HoD/ Director.
- 2. The Fee already prescribed for admission to B.Ed. (Rs. 44,000/-) and M.Ed (Rs. 38,500/-). Programs be also applicable to the students of B.Ed. (Spl. Education) and M.Ed. (Spl. Education) Programs being run in the Affiliated Colleges of Education of the University from the session 2022-23.

(Nov Rattan Sharma)

(Gulshan Lat Pancia)

(B Sindhu)

melh.

(Mukesh Bhatt) Muln.